
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 L.D. 1842 

2 (Filing No. S_422 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 111TE LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
8 to S.P. 652, L.D. 1842, Bill, "AN ACT to Require 
9 that the Aid to Families with Dependent Children Pro-

10 gram Promote Family Unity." 

11 Amend the amendment by striking out all of sec-
12 tions 2 and 3 (page 1, lines 18 to 30 and page 2, 
13 lines 1 to 22 in L.D.) and inserting in their place 
14 the following: 

15 'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are 
16 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
17 purposes of this Act. 

18 1984-85 

19 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

20 Aid to Families with Dependent Children 

21 All .Other 

22 Regional Income Maintenance 

23 
24 
25 
26 

Positions 
Personal Services 

All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

27 Welfare, Employment, Education and Training 

28 
29 
30 
31 

Positions 
Personal Services 

All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

($188,142 ) 

(9) 
117,911 

9,638 
9,100 

(3 ) 
36,393 
13,400 
1,700 



I' 

(S-422) 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 652, 
L. D. 1842 

1 Total $ o 

2 Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are al-
3 located from the Federal Expenditure Fund to carry 
4 out the purposes of this Act. 

5 1984-85 

6 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

7 Regional Income Maintenance 

8 
9 

10 
11 

Positions 
Personal Services 

All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

12 Welfare, Employment, Education and Training 

13 
14 
15 

16 

Positions 
Personal Services 

All Other 

Total 

(9 ) 
$117,911 

9,638 
9,100 

(1 ) 
13,580 

4,953 

$155,182 

17 Sec. 4. Effective date. This Act shall become 
18 effective October 1, 1984, and applications for aid 
19 to families with dependent children of intact fami-
20 lies with unemployed parents shall be taken from that 
21 date, .except that eligibility for benefits under that 
22 program shall begin on November 1, 1984.' 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 652, 
L.D. 1842 

1 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

The purpose of this amendment is to change the 
allocations and put an effective date on the bill. 

(Sen. Najarian) 
NAME: " t~Ll ~~I )\,L\IJ.- ,-,-,c. '- /1,< 

COUNTY: Cumberland 

(4/23/84) 

6967042084 

Filing No. S-42: 
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3-




