

1	L.D.	1842		
2	(Filing No.	S- ⁴²²)		
3 4	STATE OF MAINE SENATE			
5	111TH LEGISLATURE	111TH LEGISLATURE		
6	SECOND REGULAR SESSION			
7	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMEND	MENT "A"		
8 9	to S.P. 652, L.D. 1842, Bill, "AN ACT to Require that the Aid to Families with Dependent Children Pro-			
10	gram Promote Family Unity."	ien rio-		
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all	of sec-		
12 13	tions 2 and 3 (page 1, lines 18 to 30 and page 2, lines 1 to 22 in L.D.) and inserting in their place			
14	the following:	•		
15	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following f appropriated from the General Fund to carry	unds are		
16 17	purposes of this Act.	out the		
18		1984-85		
19	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF			
20	Aid to Families with Dependent Children			
21	All Other (\$	188,142)		
22	Regional Income Maintenance			
23	Positions	(9)		
24 25	Personal Services All Other	117,911 9,638		
26	Capital Expenditures	9,100		
27	Welfare, Employment, Education and Training			
28	Positions	(3)		
29 30	Personal Services All Other	36,393 13,400		
31	Capital Expenditures	1,700		

D. OF R.

SENAT: L.D.	E AMENDMENT " ^A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 1842	to S.P. 652,
1	Total	\$ 0
2 3 4	Sec. 3. Allocation. The following fur located from the Federal Expenditure Fur out the purposes of this Act.	
5		1984-85
6	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF	
7	Regional Income Maintenance	
8 9 10 11	Positions Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures	(9) \$117,911 9,638 9,100
12	Welfare, Employment, Education and Training	a
13 14 15	Positions Personal Services All Other	(1) 13,580 _4,953
16	Total	\$155,182
17 18 19 20 21 22	Sec. 4. Effective date. This Act sh effective October 1, 1984, and application to families with dependent children of in- lies with unemployed parents shall be taken date, except that eligibility for benefits program shall begin on November 1, 1984.'	ons for aid tact fami- n from that

j•

2-

D. OF R.

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 652, L.D. 1842

STATEMENT OF FACT
The purpose of this amendment is to change the allocations and put an effective date on the bill.
6967042084

5 (Sen. Najarian)
6 NAME: Main Mutation (μ)
7 COUNTY: Cumberland

(4/23/84)

Filing No. S-422

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.